Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

MIC38C42A/43A/44A/45A Micrel, Inc.
M9999-042205 2 April 2005
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature
Standard Pb-Free Range Package
MIC38C42ABM MIC38C42AYM –40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC
MIC38C43ABM MIC38C43AYM –40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC
MIC38C44ABM MIC38C44AYM –40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC
MIC38C45ABM MIC38C45AYM –40°C to +85°C 8-pin SOIC
MIC38C42ABMM MIC38C42AYMM –40°C to +85°C 8-pin MM8™
MIC38C43ABMM MIC38C43AYMM –40°C to +85°C 8-pin MM8™
MIC38C44ABMM MIC38C44AYMM –40°C to +85°C 8-pin MM8™
MIC38C45ABMM MIC38C45AYMM     –40°C to +85°C 8-pin MM8™
UVLO Thresholds
Startup 8.4V Startup 14.5V
Duty Cycle Minimum Operating 7.6V Minimum Operating 9V
0% to 96% MIC38C43A MIC38C42A
0% to 50% MIC38C45A MIC38C44A
Selection Guide
Refer to the Part Number Cross Reference for a listings of Micrel devices equivalent to UC284x and UC384x devices.
MIC38C42A/43A/44A/45A Micrel, Inc.
April 2005 3 M9999-042205
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 COMP Compensation:  Connect external compensation network to modify the error